## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AdPhos Innovative Technologies GmbH	05/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KHS Corpoplast GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Meiendorfer Strasse 203	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22145	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303294

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: rhuis@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBP-PT018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=2SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024720 FRAME: 0110 Atty. Docket No. MBP-PT018 (M/IND-147-PC/US)

## ASSIGNMENT

AdPhos Innovative Technologies GmbH, a German Corporation, having a principal place of business at Bruckmühler Strasse 17, D-83052 Bruckmühl-Heufeld, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as AdPhos), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/303,294, filed December 3, 2008 for an

#### IRRADIATION DEVICE

KHS Corpoplast GmbH & Co. KG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Meiendorfer Strasse 203, 22145 Hamburg, Germany, (hereafter referred to as Corpoplast), is desirous of acquiring an undivided joint right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application and for and all letters patent issued thereon with AdPhos in accordance with the terms of an August 4, 2009 agreement between AdPhos and Corpoplast.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign and transfer to Corpoplast and Corpoplast's successors, assigns and legal representatives an undivided joint right, title and interest in said application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Corpoplast to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

٤.

Title:

2 of 2

1233424-1

**RECORDED: 07/21/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024720 FRAME: 0112